San Diego County – Sheriff's Department Personnel Division 9621 Ridgehaven Court – San Diego, CA 92123

NOTICE OF CREDIT REPORT USE (FAIR CREDIT REPORTING ACT (FCRA) DISCLOSURE)

The San Diego County Sheriff's Department may obtain one or more consumer reports, including but not limited to credit reports, about you, for employment purposes as defined by the Fair Credit Reporting Act, including for determinations related to initial employment, promotion, reassignment, or retention as an employee.

CONSUMER'S AUTHORIZATION FOR SAN DIEGO SHERIFF'S DEPARTMENT TO OBTAIN CONSUMER REPORT(S)

I have read and understand the above Disclosure. I authorize the San Diego County Sheriff's Department to obtain one or more consumer reports on me, for employment purposes, as described in the above Disclosure.

Printed Name of Applicant:_____

Signature of Applicant:_____

Date:_____